School Level

Secondary
Secondary
Secondary
Secondary
Unknown
Unknown
All

All

All

All

All

Highly Qualified (HQ) Summary Report

Poverty
Level

Elementary  Low
Elementary Mid
Elementary | High
Elementary All

Low

Mid

High

All
Unknown
All

Low

Mid

High
Unknown
All

% of Courses with a
HQ Teacher

98.9%
98.9%
98.1%
98.7%
96.9%
96.3%
91.7%
95.5%
88.7%
88.7%
97.7%
97.4%
94.6%
88.7%
96.9%

Spring 2005-2006 Statewide (262083 total courses)

% of Courses without
a HQ Teacher

1.1%
1.1%
1.9%
1.3%
3.1%
3.7%
8.3%
4.5%
11.3%
11.3%
2.3%
2.6%
5.4%
11.3%
3.1%

# of Courses
Requiring HQ

21627
39249
17042
77918
31796
49256
20655
101707
177
177
53423
88505
37697
177
179802

HQ Teacher
21397
38815
16719
76931
30804
47415
18940
97159
157
157
52201
86230
35659
157
174247




All Schools

Spring 2005-2006 Statewide
Content Area % of Courseswitha % of Courses without a # of Courses # of Courses with HQ
HQ Teacher HQ Teacher Requiring HQ Teacher
Art 98.9% 1.1% 9219 9113
Biology 94.5% 5.5% 3797 3588
Chemistry 95.3% 4.7% 2027 1931
Civics 97.1% 2.9% 477 463
Earth/Space 939, 7% 2063 1918
Science
Economics 96.6% 3.4% 680 657
Elementary 99% 1% 47470 47011
English 95.7% 4.3% 27767 26586
Foreign
Langgage 100% 0% 6 6
French 97.5% 2.5% 1112 1084
Geography 94.9% 5.1% 740 702
German 100% 0% 249 249
Government 96.3% 3.7% 3543 3413
History 96.8% 3.2% 3178 3077
Japanese 100% 0% 35 35
Latin 100% 0% 234 234
Mathematics 94.9% 5.1% 24729 23470
Music 99.2% .8% 11491 11395
Physics 93.7% 6.3% 639 599
Reading 97.2% 2.8% 8760 8511
Russian 0% 100% 4 0
Science 94.3% 5.7% 11863 11189
Social Studies 96.6% 3.4% 11938 11534
Spanish 97.3% 2.7% 3421 3328
Unknown 95.3% 4.7% 4360 4154
All 96.9% 3.1% 179802 174247




High Poverty Schools

Spring 2005-2006 Statewide
Content Area % of Courseswitha % of Courses without a # of Courses # of Courses with HQ
HQ Teacher HQ Teacher Requiring HQ Teacher
Art 98.4% 1.6% 1394 1371
Biology 86.4% 13.6% 706 610
Chemistry 92% 8% 276 254
Civics 98.4% 1.6% 127 125
car th/Space  fg6 g9 13.1% 390 339
cience
Economics 94.8% 5.2% 153 145
Elementary 98.5% 1.5% 10399 10239
English 94.6% 5.4% 6148 5813
French 93.9% 6.1% 132 124
Geography 82.9% 17.1% 187 155
German 100% 0% 13 13
Government 90.8% 9.2% 672 610
History 92.3% 7.7% 717 662
Latin 100% 0% 6 6
Mathematics 91% 9% 5450 4957
Music 97.1% 2.9% 1857 1803
Physics 85.1% 14.9% 87 74
Reading 96.9% 3.1% 2419 2343
Science 89.7% 10.3% 2802 2514
Social Studies 94.7% 5.3% 2709 2566
Spanish 97.8% 2.2% 417 408
Unknown 83% 17% 636 528
All 94.6% 5.4% 37697 35659




Mid Poverty Schools

Spring 2005-2006 Statewide
Content Area % of Courseswitha % of Courses without a # of Courses # of Courses with HQ
HQ Teacher HQ Teacher Requiring HQ Teacher
Art 98.4% 1.6% 4543 4472
Biology 95.4% 4.6% 1802 1720
Chemistry 94.9% 5.1% 902 856
Civics 97.8% 2.2% 182 178
Ea.r thiSpace g4 404 5.6% 1028 970
cience
Economics 97.3% 2.7% 296 288
Elementary 99.3% 1% 23695 23519
English 96% 4% 13104 12578
Foreign
Langgage 100% 0% 6 6
French 97.6% 2.4% 458 447
Geography 99.1% 9% 316 313
German 100% 0% 77 77
Government 97.2% 2.8% 1680 1633
History 98.1% 1.9% 1388 1362
Japanese 100% 0% 5 5
Latin 100% 0% 75 75
Mathematics 95.6% 4.4% 11890 11370
Music 99.4% .6% 6086 6047
Physics 92.1% 7.9% 267 246
Reading 97.3% 2.7% 4755 4626
Russian 0% 100% 4 0
Science 95.3% 4.7% 5868 5593
Social Studies 97.2% 2.8% 6104 5935
Spanish 97% 3% 1576 1529
Unknown 99.5% 5% 2398 2385
All 97.4% 2.6% 88505 86230




Low Poverty Schools

Spring 2005-2006 Statewide
Content Area % of Courseswitha % of Courses without a # of Courses # of Courses with HQ
HQ Teacher HQ Teacher Requiring HQ Teacher
Art 99.6% 4% 3272 3260
Biology 97.8% 2.2% 1286 1258
Chemistry 96.7% 3.3% 849 821
Civics 95.2% 4.8% 165 157
car thiSpace 194 704 5.3% 643 609
cience
Economics 96.9% 3.1% 229 222
Elementary 99.1% 9% 13358 13235
English 96.2% 3.8% 8478 8158
French 98.3% 1.7% 522 513
Geography 98.7% 1.3% 237 234
German 100% 0% 159 159
Government 98.2% 1.8% 1189 1168
History 98.1% 1.9% 1070 1050
Japanese 100% 0% 30 30
Latin 100% 0% 153 153
Mathematics 96.8% 3.2% 7352 7114
Music 99.9% 1% 3545 3542
Physics 97.9% 2.1% 285 279
Reading 97.3% 2.7% 1563 1521
Science 96.6% 3.4% 3171 3063
Social Studies  |97.1% 2.9% 3113 3023
Spanish 97.4% 2.6% 1428 1391
Unknown 93.6% 6.4% 1326 1241
All 97.7% 2.3% 53423 52201




Unknown Poverty Schools

Spring 2005-2006 Statewide
Content Area % of Courseswitha % of Courses without a # of Courses # of Courses with HQ
HQ Teacher HQ Teacher Requiring HQ Teacher

Art 100% 0% 10 10

Biology 0% 100% 3 0

Civics 100% 0% 3 3

Eg{é% oPaceow 100% 2 0

Economics 100% 0% 2 2

Elementary 100% 0% 18 18

English 100% 0% 37 37
Government 100% 0% 2 2

History 100% 0% 3 3
Mathematics 78.4% 21.6% 37 29

Music 100% 0% 3 3

Reading 91.3% 8.7% 23 21

Science 86.4% 13.6% 22 19

Social Studies  [83.3% 16.7% 12 10

All 88.7% 11.3% 177 157




Elementary Schools

Spring 2005-2006 Statewide
Content Area % of Courseswitha % of Courses without a # of Courses # of Courses with HQ
HQ Teacher HQ Teacher Requiring HQ Teacher
Art 98.5% 1.5% 3564 3511
Biology 79.5% 20.5% 44 35
Chemistry 88% 12% 25 22
Civics 98% 2% 50 49
Ea.r thiSpace g6 5oy, 3.8% 475 457
cience
Economics 100% 0% 54 54
Elementary 99% 1% 47283 46832
English 97.9% 2.1% 5465 5351
French 100% 0% 41 41
Geography 92.7% 7.3% 55 51
Government 95.7% 4.3% 116 111
History 88% 12% 83 73
Latin 100% 0% 9 9
Mathematics 97% 3% 4006 3884
Music 99.8% 2% 5792 5779
Physics 100% 0% 1 1
Reading 98.5% 1.5% 3899 3840
Science 97.5% 2.5% 2114 2062
Social Studies  [98.3% 1.7% 2974 2924
Spanish 98.8% 1.2% 169 167
Unknown 98.8% 1.2% 1699 1678
All 98.7% 1.3% 77918 76931




Secondary Schools

Spring 2005-2006 Statewide
Content Area % of Courseswitha % of Courses without a # of Courses # of Courses with HQ
HQ Teacher HQ Teacher Requiring HQ Teacher
Art 99.1% 9% 5645 5592
Biology 94.7% 5.3% 3750 3553
Chemistry 95.4% 4.6% 2002 1909
Civics 96.9% 3.1% 424 411
Ea.r thiSpace 45 104 7.9% 1586 1461
cience
Economics 96.3% 3.7% 624 601
Elementary 95.3% 4.7% 169 161
English 95.2% 4.8% 22265 21198
Foreign
Langgage 100% 0% 6 6
French 97.4% 2.6% 1071 1043
Geography 95% 5% 685 651
German 100% 0% 249 249
Government 96.4% 3.6% 3425 3300
History 97.1% 2.9% 3092 3001
Japanese 100% 0% 35 35
Latin 100% 0% 225 225
Mathematics 94.5% 5.5% 20686 19557
Music 98.5% 1.5% 5696 5613
Physics 93.7% 6.3% 638 598
Reading 96.1% 3.9% 4838 4650
Russian 0% 100% 4 0
Science 93.6% 6.4% 9727 9108
Social Studies 96.1% 3.9% 8952 8600
Spanish 97.2% 2.8% 3252 3161
Unknown 93% 7% 2661 2476
All 95.5% 4.5% 101707 97159




Unknown Schools

Spring 2005-2006 Statewide
Content Area % of Courseswitha % of Courses without a # of Courses # of Courses with HQ
HQ Teacher HQ Teacher Requiring HQ Teacher

Art 100% 0% 10 10

Biology 0% 100% 3 0

Civics 100% 0% 3 3

Eg{é% oPaceow 100% 2 0

Economics 100% 0% 2 2

Elementary 100% 0% 18 18

English 100% 0% 37 37
Government 100% 0% 2 2

History 100% 0% 3 3
Mathematics 78.4% 21.6% 37 29

Music 100% 0% 3 3

Reading 91.3% 8.7% 23 21

Science 86.4% 13.6% 22 19

Social Studies  [83.3% 16.7% 12 10

All 88.7% 11.3% 177 157







