Highly Qualified (HQ) Summary Report

	Poverty	Spring 2005-2006 Statewide (262083 total cour				
School Level	Level	% of Courses with a HQ Teacher	% of Courses without a HQ Teacher	# of Courses Requiring HQ	# of Courses with HQ Teacher	
Elementary	Low	98.9%	1.1%	21627	21397	
Elementary	Mid	98.9%	1.1%	39249	38815	
Elementary	High	98.1%	1.9%	17042	16719	
Elementary	All	98.7%	1.3%	77918	76931	
Secondary	Low	96.9%	3.1%	31796	30804	
Secondary	Mid	96.3%	3.7%	49256	47415	
Secondary	High	91.7%	8.3%	20655	18940	
Secondary	All	95.5%	4.5%	101707	97159	
Unknown	Unknown	88.7%	11.3%	177	157	
Unknown	All	88.7%	11.3%	177	157	
All	Low	97.7%	2.3%	53423	52201	
All	Mid	97.4%	2.6%	88505	86230	
All	High	94.6%	5.4%	37697	35659	
All	Unknown	88.7%	11.3%	177	157	
All	All	96.9%	3.1%	179802	174247	

All Schools

	Spring 2005-2006 Statewide				
Content Area	% of Courses with a HQ Teacher	% of Courses without a HQ Teacher	# of Courses Requiring HQ	# of Courses with HQ Teacher	
Art	98.9%	1.1%	9219	9113	
Biology	94.5%	5.5%	3797	3588	
Chemistry	95.3%	4.7%	2027	1931	
Civics	97.1%	2.9%	477	463	
Earth/Space Science	93%	7%	2063	1918	
Economics	96.6%	3.4%	680	657	
Elementary	99%	1%	47470	47011	
English	95.7%	4.3%	27767	26586	
Foreign Language	100%	0%	6	6	
French	97.5%	2.5%	1112	1084	
Geography	94.9%	5.1%	740	702	
German	100%	0%	249	249	
Government	96.3%	3.7%	3543	3413	
History	96.8%	3.2%	3178	3077	
Japanese	100%	0%	35	35	
Latin	100%	0%	234	234	
Mathematics	94.9%	5.1%	24729	23470	
Music	99.2%	.8%	11491	11395	
Physics	93.7%	6.3%	639	599	
Reading	97.2%	2.8%	8760	8511	
Russian	0%	100%	4	0	
Science	94.3%	5.7%	11863	11189	
Social Studies	96.6%	3.4%	11938	11534	
Spanish	97.3%	2.7%	3421	3328	
Unknown	95.3%	4.7%	4360	4154	
All	96.9%	3.1%	179802	174247	

High Poverty Schools

	Spring 2005-2006 Statewide				
Content Area	% of Courses with a HQ Teacher	% of Courses without a HQ Teacher	# of Courses Requiring HQ	# of Courses with HQ Teacher	
Art	98.4%	1.6%	1394	1371	
Biology	86.4%	13.6%	706	610	
Chemistry	92%	8%	276	254	
Civics	98.4%	1.6%	127	125	
Earth/Space Science	86.9%	13.1%	390	339	
Economics	94.8%	5.2%	153	145	
Elementary	98.5%	1.5%	10399	10239	
English	94.6%	5.4%	6148	5813	
French	93.9%	6.1%	132	124	
Geography	82.9%	17.1%	187	155	
German	100%	0%	13	13	
Government	90.8%	9.2%	672	610	
History	92.3%	7.7%	717	662	
Latin	100%	0%	6	6	
Mathematics	91%	9%	5450	4957	
Music	97.1%	2.9%	1857	1803	
Physics	85.1%	14.9%	87	74	
Reading	96.9%	3.1%	2419	2343	
Science	89.7%	10.3%	2802	2514	
Social Studies	94.7%	5.3%	2709	2566	
Spanish	97.8%	2.2%	417	408	
Unknown	83%	17%	636	528	
All	94.6%	5.4%	37697	35659	

Mid Poverty Schools

	Spring 2005-2006 Statewide				
Content Area	% of Courses with a HQ Teacher	% of Courses without a HQ Teacher	# of Courses Requiring HQ	# of Courses with HQ Teacher	
Art	98.4%	1.6%	4543	4472	
Biology	95.4%	4.6%	1802	1720	
Chemistry	94.9%	5.1%	902	856	
Civics	97.8%	2.2%	182	178	
Earth/Space Science	94.4%	5.6%	1028	970	
Economics	97.3%	2.7%	296	288	
Elementary	99.3%	.7%	23695	23519	
English	96%	4%	13104	12578	
Foreign Language	100%	0%	6	6	
French	97.6%	2.4%	458	447	
Geography	99.1%	.9%	316	313	
German	100%	0%	77	77	
Government	97.2%	2.8%	1680	1633	
History	98.1%	1.9%	1388	1362	
Japanese	100%	0%	5	5	
Latin	100%	0%	75	75	
Mathematics	95.6%	4.4%	11890	11370	
Music	99.4%	.6%	6086	6047	
Physics	92.1%	7.9%	267	246	
Reading	97.3%	2.7%	4755	4626	
Russian	0%	100%	4	0	
Science	95.3%	4.7%	5868	5593	
Social Studies	97.2%	2.8%	6104	5935	
Spanish	97%	3%	1576	1529	
Unknown	99.5%	.5%	2398	2385	
All	97.4%	2.6%	88505	86230	

Low Poverty Schools				
		Spring 2005-200		
Content Area	% of Courses with a HQ Teacher	% of Courses without a HQ Teacher	# of Courses Requiring HQ	# of Courses with HQ Teacher
Art	99.6%	.4%	3272	3260
Biology	97.8%	2.2%	1286	1258
Chemistry	96.7%	3.3%	849	821
Civics	95.2%	4.8%	165	157
Earth/Space Science	94.7%	5.3%	643	609
Economics	96.9%	3.1%	229	222
Elementary	99.1%	.9%	13358	13235
English	96.2%	3.8%	8478	8158
French	98.3%	1.7%	522	513
Geography	98.7%	1.3%	237	234
German	100%	0%	159	159
Government	98.2%	1.8%	1189	1168
History	98.1%	1.9%	1070	1050
Japanese	100%	0%	30	30
Latin	100%	0%	153	153
Mathematics	96.8%	3.2%	7352	7114
Music	99.9%	.1%	3545	3542
Physics	97.9%	2.1%	285	279
Reading	97.3%	2.7%	1563	1521
Science	96.6%	3.4%	3171	3063
Social Studies	97.1%	2.9%	3113	3023
Spanish	97.4%	2.6%	1428	1391
Unknown	93.6%	6.4%	1326	1241
All	97.7%	2.3%	53423	52201

Unknown Poverty Schools

	Spring 2005-2006 Statewide				
Content Area	% of Courses with a HQ Teacher	% of Courses without a HQ Teacher	# of Courses Requiring HQ	# of Courses with HQ Teacher	
Art	100%	0%	10	10	
Biology	0%	100%	3	0	
Civics	100%	0%	3	3	
Earth/Space Science	0%	100%	2	0	
Economics	100%	0%	2	2	
Elementary	100%	0%	18	18	
English	100%	0%	37	37	
Government	100%	0%	2	2	
History	100%	0%	3	3	
Mathematics	78.4%	21.6%	37	29	
Music	100%	0%	3	3	
Reading	91.3%	8.7%	23	21	
Science	86.4%	13.6%	22	19	
Social Studies	83.3%	16.7%	12	10	
All	88.7%	11.3%	177	157	

Elementary Schools

	Spring 2005-2006 Statewide				
Content Area	% of Courses with a HQ Teacher	% of Courses without a HQ Teacher	# of Courses Requiring HQ	# of Courses with HQ Teacher	
Art	98.5%	1.5%	3564	3511	
Biology	79.5%	20.5%	44	35	
Chemistry	88%	12%	25	22	
Civics	98%	2%	50	49	
Earth/Space Science	96.2%	3.8%	475	457	
Economics	100%	0%	54	54	
Elementary	99%	1%	47283	46832	
English	97.9%	2.1%	5465	5351	
French	100%	0%	41	41	
Geography	92.7%	7.3%	55	51	
Government	95.7%	4.3%	116	111	
History	88%	12%	83	73	
Latin	100%	0%	9	9	
Mathematics	97%	3%	4006	3884	
Music	99.8%	.2%	5792	5779	
Physics	100%	0%	1	1	
Reading	98.5%	1.5%	3899	3840	
Science	97.5%	2.5%	2114	2062	
Social Studies	98.3%	1.7%	2974	2924	
Spanish	98.8%	1.2%	169	167	
Unknown	98.8%	1.2%	1699	1678	
All	98.7%	1.3%	77918	76931	

	Spring 2005-2006 Statewide				
Content Area	% of Courses with a HQ Teacher	% of Courses without a HQ Teacher	# of Courses Requiring HQ	# of Courses with HQ Teacher	
Art	99.1%	.9%	5645	5592	
Biology	94.7%	5.3%	3750	3553	
Chemistry	95.4%	4.6%	2002	1909	
Civics	96.9%	3.1%	424	411	
Earth/Space Science	92.1%	7.9%	1586	1461	
Economics	96.3%	3.7%	624	601	
Elementary	95.3%	4.7%	169	161	
English	95.2%	4.8%	22265	21198	
Foreign Language	100%	0%	6	6	
French	97.4%	2.6%	1071	1043	
Geography	95%	5%	685	651	
German	100%	0%	249	249	
Government	96.4%	3.6%	3425	3300	
History	97.1%	2.9%	3092	3001	
Japanese	100%	0%	35	35	
Latin	100%	0%	225	225	
Mathematics	94.5%	5.5%	20686	19557	
Music	98.5%	1.5%	5696	5613	
Physics	93.7%	6.3%	638	598	
Reading	96.1%	3.9%	4838	4650	
Russian	0%	100%	4	0	
Science	93.6%	6.4%	9727	9108	
Social Studies	96.1%	3.9%	8952	8600	
Spanish	97.2%	2.8%	3252	3161	
Unknown	93%	7%	2661	2476	
All	95.5%	4.5%	101707	97159	

Secondary Schools

Unknown Schools	
Spring 2005-2006 Statewide	

	Spring 2005-2006 Statewide				
Content Area	% of Courses with a HQ Teacher	% of Courses without a HQ Teacher	# of Courses Requiring HQ	# of Courses with HQ Teacher	
Art	100%	0%	10	10	
Biology	0%	100%	3	0	
Civics	100%	0%	3	3	
Earth/Space Science	0%	100%	2	0	
Economics	100%	0%	2	2	
Elementary	100%	0%	18	18	
English	100%	0%	37	37	
Government	100%	0%	2	2	
History	100%	0%	3	3	
Mathematics	78.4%	21.6%	37	29	
Music	100%	0%	3	3	
Reading	91.3%	8.7%	23	21	
Science	86.4%	13.6%	22	19	
Social Studies	83.3%	16.7%	12	10	
All	88.7%	11.3%	177	157	